	 Document	 :	 DoC_19702	 2013-10
	 Supersedes	 :	 DoC_19701	 2012-12
Declaration of Conformity
We	 :	 Vetus B.V.
		  Fokkerstraat 571
		  3125 BD Schiedam
		  The Netherlands
declare under our sole responsibility that the batteries listed below meet the Directive
2006/66 and amendments about the  restriction of hazard chemicals in batteries, marking
and recycling of batteries.
declare under our sole responsibility that the specifications of the Sealed Maintenance
Free Marine Batteries listed below to which this declaration relates are in conformity with
the following standards:
	 -	 Capacity in accordance with EN 60 095-1(IEC 95)
	 -	 Cold Cranking Amps (CCA) in acordance with EN 60 095-1
	 -	 Reserve Capacity (RC) in accordance with EN 60 095-1(IEC 95)
Art. code	 Capacity 	 Nominal Voltage	 CCA	 RC
	 C20			   (25 A)
VESMF60	 60 Ah 	 12 V	 540 A	 98 min
VESMF70	 70 Ah 	 12 V	 640 A	 118 min
VESMF85	 85 Ah 	 12 V	 680 A	 150 min
VESMF105	 105 Ah 	 12 V	 710 A 	 190 min
VESMF120	 120 Ah 	 12 V	 950 A	 235 min
VESMF145	  145 Ah 	 12 V	 1050 A	 260 min
VESMF165	  165 Ah 	 12 V	 1250 A	 325min
VESMF200	  200 Ah 	 12 V	 1300 A	 405 min
VESMF220	  220 Ah 	 12 V	 1400 A 	 455 min
Schiedam, 7.10.2013
Ing. P.H. le Pair
Vetus B.V.
Page 1 of 1
BOAT EQUIPMENT AND MARINE DIESEL ENGINES